
rrrl

■K-4^ t

; ^ ■•••..

mmx-Bri-v

xavs5>4«3w
MM; ■ -I5ÊÜS
wmmmfag3&yg

WïÊbH : pFBspBelBH ssSBSsi rv.fc»;
T**Xfar Committee

mM

____... —. :... _

In all my eoamunieatleaa with Oversees and with my cam ofilcera 
It was laid down that Wap Committee had approved of the eentrlhutlen of 
88 aquadrone for the purpose of planning only and that no oomJLtment was 
to he made*

3. At the meeting held lu quebee City at the Citadel with 
dr* CharohlU, Sir Charles iortal, Air Chief uarehal of the Royal Mr 
Terse, spoke of 38 squadrons as Canada *s eontrlbutlon, but In a sub­
sequent memorandum handed to Mr Marshal Leekle, Chief ef the Mr Staff, 
R*0*AJT*, ef whleh I have a eopy, he continued to mention 88 squadrons In 
addition to e eontrlbutlon la manpower of 88,000 grounderew to serve 
behind the lines, presumably in South East Asia*

4. The O.A*S. explained to Sir Charles Portal that no such 
eontrlbutlon of 86,000 nan would ba possible, end that Canada did not 
propose to send air squadrons t# South Bast Asia, but would take part 
In action either In the North Pacific or in an attack on Japan lteelf.

5* Subee qucatly a proposal was made by me on September 80th, 
1944, to Cabinet War Committee Involving a contribution to be sent 
somewhere elee than In the South Pacific, or Australia, or South Bast 
Hsla, of 38 squadrons* Of these, seven aquadroue would be employed In 
Europe, and the remaining twenty-five In the war against Japan* The 
manpower requirements of this programme total 38-33,000 including pre­
vision for replacements (some 5,000) for anelllary units (some 4,000) 
and approximately 6,000 airfield construction personnel who might be 
provided by the Army.

Capital equip.lent required for tuese thirty-two aquadroue 
would eost approximately *160,000,000. This figure might be reduced 
by utilising present equipment valued et approximately *90,000,000*
Annual malntenanee would be In the neighbourhood of $331,000,000*

I am now prepared ta aaead this proposal*

The contribution of 38 squadrons to be made up as originally 
suggested plus 8000 grounderew reinforcements, leaving out the 6000 «dr 
field construction unit and proposed 4000 ancillary unite*

The total Canadian Mr contribution therefore would be 38 
squadrons divided approximately aa fellows - 1/3 bomber, 1/3 fighter 
and 1/3 transport* A complement of approximately 18,000 men plus 
3000 to be used as reinforcements, 83,000 men In all, a reduction ef 
ten thousand men from the original proposal. The financial outlay in­
volved will be decreased.

aaioaiUhA'rioN

Apparently ease objection has been taken to the rate of demo­
bilization, which has been proposed. 1 an prepared to start demobiliza­
tion of the R*C*A*F* personnel at approximately 10,000 men per month as 
from January let, 1943, instead of April let, 1945.

m

-

HSHE jjl mi liiiSisSBB 5 8^9S@Brol H
Minutes and Documents of the Cabinet
Volume XVI, July - December 1944, (R.G. 2, 7c, Volume 16)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES 
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA


